BEPxxxxSB
Thyristor Surge Suppressor
BEPxxxxSB
»Features
■ Silicon technology
■ Cannot be damaged by voltage
■ Low capacitance
■ Eliminate voltage overshoot

■ Moisture Sensitivity: Level 1 per J-STD-020
»Marking Information »Pin Configuration
xxxB = Type Code
YYWW = Date Code
»Summary of Packing Options
SMB
Tape/Reel,13" reel 3000 EIA-481-1
Tape/Reel,7" reel 500 EIA-481-1
HF  LF  RoHS
SMB (DO-214AA)
xxxB
YYWW
Package Packing Description Packing Quantity Industry Standard
Revision: 2018 www.born-tw.com 1 / 6
BEPxxxxSB
»Absolute Maximum Ratings
»Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
MIN TYP MAX
2.2 5 400 36
2.2 5 320 48
BEP4200SB P42B 120 550 800 4
2.2 5 275 52
BEP3500SB P35B 120 400 800 4
2.2 5 220 56
BEP3100SB P31B 120 350 800 4
2.2 5 190 60
BEP2600SB P26B 120 300 800 4
2.2 5 170 64
BEP2300SB P23B 120 260 800 4
2.2 5 140 68
BEP1800SB P18B 120 220 800 4
2.2 5 120 72
BEP1500SB P15B 120 180 800 4
2.2 5 90 72
BEP1300SB P13B 120 160 800 4
2.2 5 75 76
BEP1100SB P11B 120 130 800 4
2.2 5 65 76
BEP0900SB P09B 120 98 800 4
2.2 5 58 76
BEP0720SB P07B 120 88 800 4
2.2 5 25 80
BEP0640SB P06B 120 77 800 4
2.2 5 15 84
BEP0300SB P03B 40 40 500 4
2.2 5 6 84
BEP0220SB P02B 40 30 500 4
MAX TYP
BEP0080SB E-8B 40 25 500 4
V pF
100KV/S  @ IT  @ VD 1MHz,2VDC
IT ID VD CO
mA V mA V A uAPart
Number
Marking
IH VS IS_LMT VT
MIN MAX MAX
Operating Temperature Range TJ -40 to 150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 to 150 ℃